

M. B. SL. NO-266 (W.B.)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, मधौरा

बेलहरी नैवारी PMGSY से याकूचक

DIVISION

Belhara Newari PMGSY Path se Yakuchak

TARAIWA

SUB-DIVISION

राज कुमार सिंह

Measurement Book

5th year maintenance Bill

CONTINUATION

86

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Road - Maintenance of Road from Belkani Nawari Pmgsy to Yafar Rak Pmgsy Agency - Raj Kumar Singh. Agreement No - 09/m30/16/16 Actual pt of completion - 20.03.2024					

RECORD ENTRY

① Restoration of rain cuts - do do - f/s.

$$6 \times 7.50 \times 1.80 \times 0.300 = 17.55 \text{ m}^3$$

$$8 \times 6.00 \times 1.25 \times 0.300 = 18.00 \text{ m}^3$$

$$10 \times 5.80 \times 1.20 \times 0.300 = 22.62 \text{ m}^3$$

$$10 \times 30.00 \times 1.10 \times 0.300 = 99.00 \text{ m}^3$$

$$14 \times 4.00 \times 1.20 \times 0.300 = 20.16 \text{ m}^3$$

$$9 \times 8.50 \times 1.30 \times 0.300 = 29.85 \text{ m}^3$$

$$15 \times 5.60 \times 1.20 \times 0.300 = 30.24 \text{ m}^3$$

$$7 \times 12.00 \times 1.80 \times 0.300 = 32.76 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 9.50 \times 1.00 \times 0.300 = 5.70 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Qty} - 275.87 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Unit} - 275.70 \text{ m}^3$$

② Maintenance of road shoulders - do do - f/s.

$$7 \times 8.50 \times 1.30 = 107.10 \text{ m}^2$$

$$9 \times 6.50 \times 1.00 = 70.91 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

ABSTRACT OF COST

(1) Restoration of Ravi

cuts — do — do — T/S.

275.70 m³ (V.T. M.B.P. No-86) 26698.200

@ RS. 318.07/m³ RS. 87698.200

(2) Maintenance of earthen

shoulders — do — do — T/S

1530.94 m² (V.T. M.B.P. No-87)

@ RS. 48.62/m² RS. 74434.200

(3) Repair of Pot Holes

— do — do — T/S.

20.798 m³ (V.T. M.B.P. No-87)

@ RS. 2959.3/m³

207130.200

(4) Patch Repair over

Pot holes — do — do — T/S

276.81 m² (V.T. M.B.P. No-88)

@ RS. 94.02/m² RS. 26026.200

(5) Repair Pot Holes over

Bitumen — do — do — T/S

276.81 m² (V.T. M.B.P. No-88)

@ RS. 89.83/m² RS. 24866.200

(6) Maintenance of H.P.C. —

— do — do — T/S.

11 Nos (V.T. M.B.P. No-88)

@ RS. 912.51/No RS. 10038.200

(7) Maintenance of H.P.C. slab

culverts — do — do — T/S.

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2 Nos (V.T.M.B.P. No-88)					
@ Rs. 190236/No					3805200
(8) Cutting of branches					
4 trees do do 7/5					517910
5 Nos (V.T.M.B.P. No-88)					
@ Rs. 81.27/No					406200
(9) White washing of					
porcupet do do 7/5					28820
231.00 m ² (V.T.M.B.P. No-88)					
@ Rs. 13.42/m ²					P. 3100200
					Rs 487498200
Less 4.52% as per spec					Rs 19775200

Rs. 417723200

~~24-4-24~~
 AE
 Cash
 28/03/24
 J.E

MATERIAL STATEMENT

E/W - 505.341 m³
 Crushed stone chips - 46.25 m³
 Emulsion (SS-1) - 0.949 m³
 (RS-1) - 0.262 m³
 Bitumen (S-90) - 2.782 m³

Cash
 28/03/24
 J.E

Continuation